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1981 Senate Bill 698 Date published: April 15, 1982

CHAPTER 181 , Laws. of 1981

AN ACT to authorize and direct expenditure of $2,500 from moneys appropriated to the
department of natural resources for payment of a claim against the state made by
Head of the Lakes Electric Cooperative.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Jollows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is authorized and directed to be expended
from the appropriation under section 20.370 (4) (hb) of the statutes, as affected by the
laws of 1981, $2,500 in payment of a claim against the state by Head of the Lakes Electric
Cooperative, Superior, Wisconsin, to compensate it for electricity supplied to the Ernest
Swift Youth Camp operated by the department of natural resources during the period
from 1973 to 1979, which was billed at an incorrect rate. Acceptance of this payment
operates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim resulting from electrical
service provided to the camp during this period. ;




